BOROUGH OF FANWOOD

75 North Martine Ave, Fanwood, NJ 07023 908-322-8236 x 121 <u>phoynes@fanwoodnj.org</u>

Pat Hoynes Purchasing Agent

2014 Request for Quotes Municipal Towing

Due Date: Thursday, April 10, 2014

The Borough of Fanwood is seeking an experienced vendor to provide quotes for the provision of towing and storage within the Borough of Fanwood.

Please review attached ordinance and familiarize yourself with the rules governing towing within the Borough of Fanwood.

If you wish to submit a quote, please fill in the blanks below and return this to Pat Hoynes at the above address.

SERVICE	RATE	PROPOSED CHARGE
Daytime Tow:	Flat rate	
Flatbed Tow	Flat rte	
Nighttime, weekend, & holidays Tow:	Flat rate	
Dolly Tow:	Flat rate	
Out-of town Tow:	Per mile	
Winching	Flat rate	
Excess winching time:	Hourly	
Inside storage capacity:	# of spaces	
Inside storage fee:	Daily	
Outside storage capacity:	# of spaces	
Outside storage fee:	Daily	
Waiting Time:	Hourly	
Clean up:	Hourly	

•	Size and location of your storage lot(s).	
•	List of vehicles that will be providing to for each.	wing services. Please attach current registration documents
•	Please provide a list of references	
•	I have reviewed Fanwood's Vehicles & ' requested therein. Yes No	Traffic Ordinance attached and will supply all information
Company	y Name:	
Address:		
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:
Date:		

If your submission meets Borough requirements you may seek a Towing License from the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Fanwood at 75 N. Martine Avenue, Fanwood, NJ 07023

If awarded the Towing License you will have to produce your state registration #, a Certificate of Insurance naming the Borough as additional insured and sign Exhibit A, "Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language" form, attached

.